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XXXI EUROPEAN ARMWRESTLING 
CHAMPIONSHIP 

7 – 14 MAY 2022, BUCHAREST – ROMANIA  

 
OFFICIAL RESULTS 

 
SUB-JUNIORS 15  
Left ARM 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 50 kg Left  
1 TATARKO, YEVHENIA - Ukraine 
2 ORZANICA, DARIA - Romania 
3 MELNYK, MYROSLAVA - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 55 kg Left  
1 KOVARI, KORINNA - Hungary 
2 SKJEGSTAD, INE K - Norway 
3 PHILIMONCHYK, ANHELINA - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 70 kg Left  
1 HRKL'OVA, SANDRA - Slovakia 
2 BAROSOVA, DENISA - Slovakia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 45 kg Left  
1 JALILOV, IBRAHIM - Azerbaijan 
2 RADU, ANDREI - Romania 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 55 kg Left  
1 TURCAN, MATEI - Moldova 
2 BREABAN, RAFAEL - Romania 
3 KRAVCHENKO, ARTEM - Ukraine 
4 ZLATEREV, BOZHIDAR - Bulgaria 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 60 kg Left  
1 SHLUSH, NADAV - Israel 
2 MAHMUDOV, AHMAD - Azerbaijan 
3 ANGHEL, ALEXANDRU - Romania 
4 DIACONESCU, ANDREI - Romania 
5 KUBAŠÁK, KRISTIÁN - Slovakia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 70 kg Left  
1 MIKULIC, FRAN - Croatia 
2 TIMIS , MARCO - Romania 
3 ROSHKOV, MIROSLAV - Bulgaria 
4 STOYKOV, ILIYAN - Bulgaria 
5 ZSIGMUND, DAVID - Slovakia 
6 TRANDAFILOV, ALEXANDER - Moldova 
7 KOSTANYAN, RAFIK - Armenia 
8 SUSIC, NEMANJA - Serbia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys +70 kg Left  
1 KJERLAND, ASBJOERN - Norway 
2 EORY, BARNA - Hungary 
3 PACURAR, ALEXANDRU - Romania 

JUNIORS 18 
Left ARM 
 
Junior Girls 50 kg Left  
1 DAVYDOVA, ANNA - Ukraine 
2 STIERANKOVA, TAMARA - Slovakia 
 
Junior Girls 55 kg Left  
1 KYTASTA, SOFIIA - Ukraine 
2 LEKHMAN, DAIANA - Ukraine 
3 PATER, KORINA - Hungary 
 
Junior Girls 60 kg Left  
1 HOLOVATA, OLEKSANDRA - Ukraine 
2 TATARKO, DARYNA - Ukraine 
3 SOSA, AILA - Slovakia 
 
Junior Girls 65 kg Left  
1 LEKHMAN, BOHDANA - Ukraine 
2 HRECHANA, VERONIKA - Ukraine 
 
Junior Girls +70 kg Left  
1 RICHTEROVA, NATALIA - Slovakia 
2 OLARIU, ALEXIA - Romania 
3 IORDACHI, ALINA - Moldova 
4 ARNAUTOVIC, JOVANA - Serbia 
 
Junior Boys 55 kg Left  
1 TURCAN, TIBERIUS - Moldova 
2 COCIOABA, MIHAI ANDREI - Romania 
3 PLAMADA, ALEXANDRU - Romania 
4 MILKA, BOHDAN - Ukraine 
5 LAZARIDIS, GEORGIOS  - Greece 
 
Junior Boys 60 kg Left  
1 MRTEYAN, ARMAN - Armenia 
2 IONICA, ROBERTO - Romania 
3 BARANOV, MAXIM - Moldova 
4 KOSTIV, VOLODYMYR - Ukraine 
 
Junior Boys 65 kg Left  
1 MUSTAFAYEV 
2 ALIZADA, MUJTABA - Sweden 
3 KIBITKIN, ROMAN - Ukraine 
4 BOBOVCAK, MATEJ - Slovakia 
5 ZINKOV, KRASIMIR - Bulgaria 
 
 

Junior Boys 70 kg Left  
1 GULUZADE, RASHAD - Azerbaijan 
2 CIP, ADAM - Czech Republic 
3 BREABAN, IULIAN - Romania 
4 KONTINA, NINO - Slovakia 
5 VASHCHENKO, VLADLEN - Ukraine 
6 PAZ, OFIR - Israel 
7 DIACONESCU, CRISTIAN - Romania 
8 DONKO, PATRIK - Hungary 
9 GHAZARYAN, ZAREH - Armenia 
 
Junior Boys 75 kg Left  
1 MIRZINCU, FLORENTIN - Moldova 
2 BUCA, ADELIN - Romania 
3 BODOLAN, ANDRIAN - Moldova 
4 KOZAK, JAKUB - Slovakia 
5 DAN, ALEXANDRO FABIAN - Romania 
6 STEPANYAN, VARDAN - Armenia 
7 MANNSAAKER, HAAVARD - Norway 
8 PADAREV, TEODOR - Bulgaria 
 
Junior Boys 80 kg Left  
1 SHARABANSKI, SIMON - Bulgaria 
2 MOR, YAIR HAI - Israel 
3 ELBAKYAN, GOR - Armenia 
4 PETROVIC, VELJKO - Serbia 
5 BEJAN, PETRU - Moldova 
6 PAVA, ROMEO - Romania 
7 STOEV, STEFAN - Bulgaria 
 
Junior Boys +80 kg Left  
1 MASIC, RINO - Croatia 
2 LITOVTSEV, ROSTYSLAV - Ukraine 
3 NISTOR, PAUL - Romania 
4 BIRCIU, MARIAN - Romania 
5 UJA, STANISLAV - Moldova 
6 BOTTA-DUKAT, GABOR - Hungary 
7 PAVCO, MIROSLAV - Slovakia 
8 BADIRYAN , ARMEN - Armenia 
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YOUTH 21 
Left ARM  
 
Youth Women 50 kg Left  
1 MITERKOVA, EMA - Slovakia 
2 VARYCH, LESIA - Ukraine 
3 PIATNYTSKA, VERONIKA - Ukraine 
4 GENEVA, VIKTORIA - Bulgaria 
5 HANDZHI, MYUNEVER - Bulgaria 
 
Youth Women 55 kg Left  
1 RIPCHANSKA, KATERYNA - Ukraine 
2 PASTORKOVA, NATALIA - Slovakia 
3 MILITARU, LUIZA - Romania 
4 ROSU, XENIA - Romania 
 
Youth Women 60 kg Left  
1 VERBOCZKI, LUCA - Hungary 
2 VOZIAN, AURELIA - Moldova 
 
Youth Women 65 kg Left  
1 CONSTANTINESCU, BIANCA - Romania 
 
Youth Women 70 kg Left  
1 BAROSOVA, DOMINIKA - Slovakia 
2 FARKAS, VIVIEN - Hungary 
3 VOLKOVA, DARIIA - Ukraine 
 
Youth Women +70 kg Left  
1 BUSTIHAN, ADELINA - Norway 
2 SPIREA, ROXANA - Romania 
3 PALMAI, TAMARA - Hungary 
4 BACIKOVA, MICHAELA - Slovakia 
 
Youth Men 55 kg Left  
1 ROSU, RADU - Romania 
 
Youth Men 60 kg Left  
1 COCIOABA, EDUARD - Romania 
2 TANASE, OCTAVIAN - Romania 
 
Youth Men 65 kg Left  
1 BEN DAVID, IDO - Israel 
2 BREKKE, SONDRE TVEIT - Norway 
3 CHAPUKHYAN , BORIS - Armenia 
4 KEREL, VIKTOR - Czech Republic 
5 NICULITA, IOAN - Romania 
 
Youth Men 70 kg Left  
1 ISAYEV, ORKHAN - Azerbaijan 
2 HERING, ERIK - Romania 
3 NAKOV, ROSEN - Bulgaria 
4 RICHTER, STANISLAV - Slovakia 
 
 
 
 
 

Youth Men 75 kg Left  
1 BLUMANIS, KRISTAPS - Latvia 
2 TICAN, CRISTIAN - Romania 
3 HARCEV, NICHITA - Moldova 
4 MAIER, ANDREI - Romania 
5 PULTR, TOMAS - Czech Republic 
6 KUBASAK, MATUS - Slovakia 
7 PROCOPCIUC, DENIS - Moldova 
 
Youth Men 80 kg Left  
1 CHIS, RAUL - Romania 
2 MARTINOVIC, MARKO - Croatia 
3 STOICHKOV, VIKTOR - Bulgaria 
4 BURCH, DEAN - Switzerland 
5 GÎRBEA, DAVID - Moldova 
6 MELENTE, RUBEN - Romania 
7 DONKO, CSABA - Hungary 
 
Youth Men 85 kg Left  
1 POLAK, SIMON - Czech Republic 
2 SPIREA, PETRUT - Romania 
3 STANKOVIC, ALEKSANDAR - Serbia 
4 TUTUNARU, GHENADIE - Moldova 
5 PIRVU, GEORGE MIHAI - Romania 
6 KÖPPEL, AUREL - Switzerland 
 
Youth Men 90 kg Left  
1 KHACHATRYAN, ARSEN - Armenia 
2 FRANCKI NOVAK, JOSIP - Croatia 
3 BRENKUS, MAREK - Slovakia 
4 ALDEA, IONUT - Romania 
5 KUBAJI, DANIEL - Romania 
6 IGORI, TOMAILI - Moldova 
7 ASATRYAN, SURIK - Armenia 
8 OLEKSANDR, TELIATNIK - Ukraine 
 
Youth Men +90 kg Left  
1 MUZAFAROV, TARKHAN - Azerbaijan 
2 ZAMPLARAS, CHRISTOS - Greece 
3 BUTA, TIBERIU - Romania 
4 VOICU, VLAD - Romania 
5 LIPPAI, DANIEL - Hungary 
6 VOLOSHYN, ARTEM - Ukraine 
7 SALAMATIN, VLADISLAV - Israel 
 
 
MASTERS +40 
Left ARM  
 
Master Women 60 kg Left  
1 KARHOPOLTSEVA, VIKTORIIA - Ukraine 
2 ROXANA AVRAM, GEORGESCU - 
Romania 
 
 
 
 
 

Master Women 70 kg Left  
1 IVANFI, BRIGITTA - Hungary 
2 UZELAC, JELENA - Serbia 
3 NEAGU, SOLTANA - Romania 
4 YOVCHEVA, DONKA - Bulgaria 
 
Master Women 80 kg Left  
1 GRONLUND, ANNA - Sweden 
2 ZANKO, LILIYA - Ukraine 
3 PETROVA, DAGMAR - Slovakia 
4 SURCHEVA, DARINA - Bulgaria 
 
Master Women +80 kg Left  
1 LIESHUKOVA, OLHA - Ukraine 
2 DIMITROVA, ELENA - Bulgaria 
 
Master Men 60 kg Left  
1 UYGUN , ORHAN - Turkey 
2 BALAIUS, RUSLAN - Romania 
 
Master Men 70 kg Left  
1 PORTELA, IVAN - Spain 
2 MEDVEDSKY, ROMAN - Israel 
3 BOGDANSKI, KIRIL - Bulgaria 
4 OGUZ, CETIN - Turkey 
5 MATUSEK, MIKLOS - Hungary 
6 SPIREA, IONEL - Romania 
7 KOLLAR, CSABA - Hungary 
8 GOIA, FLAVIU - Romania 
 
Master Men 80 kg Left  
1 ANDRONACHE, DANIEL - Romania 
2 MELNYK, SERGIY - Ukraine 
3 PIROYAN, ARMAN - Armenia 
4 DOGRU, HÜSREV - Turkey 
5 ROIZMAN, ARTIOM - Israel 
6 ZILJKIC, ZIHNIJA - Serbia 
7 SALAJANU, ALEXANDRU - Romania 
8 VALYI, IMRE - Hungary 
 
Master Men 90 kg Left  
1 DOBREAN, DINU - Romania 
2 ISIK, OSMAN ZINNUR - Turkey 
3 DOROCSI, JANOS - Hungary 
4 BELUNEK, JAROMIR - Czech Republic 
5 ORZANICA, MARIAN - Romania 
6 BAROS, PETER - Slovakia 
7 KELEMEN, LASZLO - Hungary 
8 DAKIC, ALEKSANDAR - Serbia 
 
Master Men 100 kg Left  
1 FAT, OLIMPIU - Romania 
2 BLUMANIS, GUNDARS - Latvia 
3 CALETKA, MARTIN - Slovakia 
4 PUPAZAN, VLADUT - Romania 
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Master Men +100 kg Left  
1 SPUSTA, PETER - Slovakia 
2 RADA, FLORIN - Romania 
3 LEKHMAN, BOHDAN - Ukraine 
4 DEAK, LAJOS - Hungary 
5 SKRUTEK, MARIAN - Slovakia 
6 EORY, HENRIK - Hungary 
7 ELBAKYAN, MEKHAK - Armenia 
8 ALTUNTAS, MUSTAFA - Turkey 
9 DERE, AHMET HAMDI - Turkey 
10 PUSCASU, IOAN - Romania 
11 TOPOL, RUSLAN - Ukraine 
 
 
GRAND MASTERS +50 
Left ARM  
 
Grand Master Women 70 kg Left  
1 GIANNOPOULOU, KYRIAKI - Greece 
 
Grand Master Men 70 kg Left  
1 KOROSI, TIBOR - Hungary 
2 CAPRA, FRANCO - Italy 
3 DUMINICA, CONSTANTIN - Romania 
 
Grand Master Men 80 kg Left  
1 MANIADAKIS, MIHAILIS - Greece 
2 KOHO, JAMI - Finland 
3 DOBRIN, LIVIU - Romania 
4 AKAN, BINALI - Turkey 
 
Grand Master Men 90 kg Left  
1 ROJKO, ZOLTAN - Hungary 
2 BARABADZE, KOBA - Israel 
3 MANTOG, AUGUSTIN - Romania 
4 DIMITROV, DIMITAR - Bulgaria 
 
Grand Master Men 100 kg Left  
1 BAYRAKLI, MUHAMMED ALI - Turkey 
2 DEMIRKOL, VEYSEL - Turkey 
3 NOVITCHI, CORNEL - Romania 
4 IVANOV, LYUBEN - Bulgaria 
 
Grand Master Men +100 kg Left  
1 OPREA, LILIAN - Moldova 
2 CSABAI, ATTILA - Hungary 
3 MILOJKOVIC, RADISA - Serbia 
4 GABRIELYAN, ARSEN - Armenia 
5 IONICA, SORIN - Romania 
6 GROSU, ION - Romania 
7 LIESHUKOV, OLEKSANDR - Ukraine 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SENIOR GRAND MASTERS +60 
Left ARM  
 
Senior Grand Master 80 kg Left  
1 NERSISYAN, DAVIT - Armenia 
2 SIMON, TIBOR - Hungary 
3 CANDREA, CORNELIU - Romania 
 
Senior Grand Master 90 kg Left  
1 CARLOGANU, MIRCEA - Romania 
2 SÖNMEZ, HAYRETTIN - Turkey 
3 VASYLKOV, VIKTOR - Ukraine 
 
Senior Grand Master 100 kg Left  
1 FILIKIDIS, PANTELIS - Greece 
2 MIKELIONIS, VYDAS - Lithuania 
3 ANDRE, FREDERIC - Belgium 
 
Senior Grand Master +100 kg Left  
1 KHITSENKO, MYKOLA - Ukraine 
2 SLADEK, JAROSLAV - Czech Republic 
3 BALOGH, ISTVAN - Hungary 
 
 
SENIORS 
Left ARM 
 
Senior Women 50 kg Left  
1 YILDIRIM, SEFA - Turkey 
2 SIDOROVYCH, HANNA  - Ukraine 
3 VARYCH, LESIA - Ukraine 
4 MUSTEATA, INA - Moldova 
5 GENEVA, VIKTORIA - Bulgaria 
 
Senior Women 55 kg Left  
1 KIRAZ, ESRA - Turkey 
2 SOJKOVA, MARTINA - Slovakia 
3 FLOREA, SONIA - Romania 
4 KYTASTA, SOFIIA - Ukraine 
5 RIPCHANSKA, KATERYNA - Ukraine 
6 DOBRIN, ANDREEA - Romania 
 
Senior Women 60 kg Left  
1 DEBNAROVA, LUCIA - Slovakia 
2 BRINZA, ANDREEA - Romania 
3 SHULIKA 
4 CAKMAK, ESMANUR - Turkey 
5 ROSU, IONELA - Romania 
6 TATARKO, DARYNA - Ukraine 
 
Senior Women 65 kg Left  
1 BARZSO, HENRIETTA - Hungary 
2 MARTINKOVICOVA, REBEKA - Slovakia 
3 KAYAHAN, RABIA - Turkey 
4 KARHOPOLTSEVA, VIKTORIIA - Ukraine 
5 HRECHANA, VERONIKA - Ukraine 
 
 

Senior Women 70 kg Left  
1 IVANFI, BRIGITTA - Hungary 
2 POLOVENKO, LIUBOV - Ukraine 
3 VOLKOVA, DARIIA - Ukraine 
4 BULUT, ELIF - Turkey 
5 SURCHEVA, DARINA - Bulgaria 
 
Senior Women 80 kg Left  
1 GRONLUND, ANNA - Sweden 
2 KULYK, RUSLANA - Ukraine 
3 ZANKO, LILIYA - Ukraine 
4 SARIBAL, GULENDEM - Turkey 
5 BOBOVCAKOVA, KRISTINA - Slovakia 
Senior Women 90 kg Left  
1 VAITKUTE, EGLE - Lithuania 
2 BODRUG, NICOLETA - Moldova 
3 BELENCIUC, ANNA - Moldova 
 
Senior Women +90 kg Left  
1 BAJCIOVA, BARBORA - Slovakia 
2 YENIDUNYA, MERVE - Turkey 
3 LIESHUKOVA, OLHA - Ukraine 
 
Senior Men 55 kg Left  
1 YILDIRIM, BERAT - Turkey 
2 AY, MUAZ TAYYIB - Turkey 
3 MILKA, BOHDAN - Ukraine 
4 KRAVCHENKO, ARTEM - Ukraine 
 
Senior Men 60 kg Left  
1 MRTEYAN, ARMAN - Armenia 
2 UYGUN , ORHAN - Turkey 
3 HOMOKI, DENES - Hungary 
4 RASKA, ONDREJ - Czech Republic 
5 IONICA, ROBERTO - Romania 
 
Senior Men 65 kg Left  
1 ADAMYAN, ASHOT - Armenia 
2 CABAOGLU, AHMET - Turkey 
3 MUSTAFAYEV 
4 LICUT, MARIUS - Romania 
5 PANCHEV, STILYAN - Bulgaria 
6 URUPIN, GABRIEL - Romania 
7 ANTONIC, MLADEN - Serbia 
8 TATARINOV, SERGEY - Italy 
9 KIBITKIN, ROMAN - Ukraine 
10 GUIERE , GREGORY  - France 
11 SALOM, BRICE - France 
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Senior Men 70 kg Left  
1 HOVHANNISYAN, VACHAGAN - Armenia 
2 NEREUTA, RODION - Moldova 
3 MEDVEDSKY, ROMAN - Israel 
4 ISAYEV, ORKHAN - Azerbaijan 
5 BARZSO, ALEX - Hungary 
6 SZUCS, TIBOR - Hungary 
7 GHIDIA, IONUT - Romania 
8 BARBARA, GUILLAUME - France 
9 GULUZADE, RASHAD - Azerbaijan 
10 VASHCHENKO, VLADLEN - Ukraine 
11 STRAUTIU, ALEXANDRU - Romania 
 
Senior Men 75 kg Left  
1 PROCOPCIUC, DANIEL - Moldova 
2 OKCU, EMRAH - Turkey 
3 BLUMANIS, KRISTAPS - Latvia 
4 SABAU, MADALIN - Romania 
5 RABINER, MICHAEL - Israel 
6 KASPARS, GRAVIS - Latvia 
7 MAIOROV, DMITRII - Switzerland 
8 BOUTET, THOR - France 
9 MELNYK, SERGIY - Ukraine 
 
Senior Men 80 kg Left  
1 SIMEONOV, BOZHIDAR - Bulgaria 
2 TUDOREAN, OLEG - Moldova 
3 MELNICIUC, PETRU - Romania 
4 DANOVSKI, DIMITAR - Bulgaria 
5 DJORDJEVIC, MILJAN - Serbia 
6 SCHASER, JOHANNES - Romania 
7 FABIAN, ZSOLT - Hungary 
8 MANOJLOVIC, PETAR - Serbia 
9 BURCH, DEAN - Switzerland 
10 DOGRU, HÜSREV - Turkey 
11 BRANDI, ANTHONNY - France 
 
Senior Men 85 kg Left  
1 DOBRIN, VIOREL - Romania 
2 HRISTOV, NEDALIN - Bulgaria 
3 LIEPINS, RAIMONDS - Latvia 
4 ARNIS, ZORIKS – Latvia 
5 MORARU, DANIEL - Moldova 
6 APRODU, CATALIN - Romania 
7 CELES, PETER - Slovakia 
8 DENIZ, BURAK - Turkey 
9 VIRLAN, IVAN - Italy 
10 KOZAK, MATE - Hungary 
11 ADAMCZYK, THIBAUD - France 
12 KÖPPEL, AUREL - Switzerland 
13 KARAKASOGLU, BERKAN - Turkey 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Men 90 kg Left  
1 ANDREEV, SASHO - Bulgaria 
2 TAMAS, STEFAN - Romania 
3 JUROVSCHI, MARIUS - Romania 
4 KHACHATRYAN, ARSEN - Armenia 
5 DOBROVIC, RADOSLAV - Slovakia 
6 FRANCKI NOVAK, JOSIP - Croatia 
7 LUTAI, ADRIAN - Italy 
8 PAZ, TOMER - Israel 
9 DRAN, NICOLAS - France 
 
Senior Men 100 kg Left  
1 KOSTADINOV, KRASIMIR - Bulgaria 
2 MASIC, RINO - Croatia 
3 VACULOVIC, VACLAV - Czech Republic 
4 BINZARI, ALEXANDRU - Moldova 
5 BLUMANIS, GUNDARS - Latvia 
6 STOICA, BOGDAN - Romania 
7 VALYI-NAGY, NORBERT - Hungary 
8 PYSMAK, ARTEM - Ukraine 
9 MASULLO, ANTHONY - France 
10 SEMREN, JOSIP - Croatia 
11 NICOARA, GABRIEL - Romania 
12 CHAPUKHYAN ARMEN - Armenia 
13 GRUMEZA, ALEXANDRU - Moldova 
14 HAREL, NIR - Israel 
15 SMILJKOVIC, NENAD - Serbia 
16 TOGNANA, DENIS - Italy 
 
Senior Men 110 kg Left  
1 SEDIS, SANDRIS - Latvia 
2 VESELIC, IVAN - Serbia 
3 CERVELLI, BASTIEN - France 
4 BAUMAN, ADAM - Hungary 
5 CHIPREANOV, ANDREI - Romania 
6 MIRZENCO, SERGIU - Moldova 
7 BLAJAN, BENIAMIN - Romania 
8 ILNYTSKYI, OLEKSANDR - Ukraine 
9 PRIBILOVSKI, KRUM - Bulgaria 
10 KARAPET, AGHAJANYAN - Armenia 
11 MIRZRNCO, SERGIU - Moldova 
12 ZINATI, MAGED - Israel 
13 BALBU, THOMAS - France 
 
Senior Men +110 kg Left  
1 PETROV, MITKO - Bulgaria 
2 BATTAGLIA, MANUEL - Italy 
3 ALTUNTAS, MUSTAFA - Turkey 
4 NICOLAE, MARIAN - Romania 
5 TACHE, LUCIAN - Romania 
6 LEKHMAN, BOHDAN - Ukraine 
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SUB-JUNIORS 15 
Right ARM 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 50 kg Right  
1 TATARKO, YEVHENIA - Ukraine 
2 MELNYK, MYROSLAVA - Ukraine 
3 ORZANICA, DARIA - Romania 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 55 kg Right  
1 SKJEGSTAD, INE K - Norway 
2 KOVARI, KORINNA - Hungary 
3 PHILIMONCHYK, ANHELINA - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 70 kg Right  
1 BAROSOVA, DENISA - Slovakia 
2 HRKL'OVA, SANDRA - Slovakia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 45 kg Right  
1 JALILOV, IBRAHIM - Azerbaijan 
2 RADU, ANDREI - Romania 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 55 kg Right  
1 TURCAN, MATEI - Moldova 
2 KRAVCHENKO, ARTEM - Ukraine 
3 BREABAN, RAFAEL - Romania 
4 ZLATEREV, BOZHIDAR - Bulgaria 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 60 kg Right  
1 SHLUSH, NADAV - Israel 
2 MAHMUDOV, AHMAD - Azerbaijan 
3 ANGHEL, ALEXANDRU - Romania 
4 KUBAŠÁK, KRISTIÁN - Slovakia 
5 DIACONESCU, ANDREI - Romania 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 70 kg Right  
1 MIKULIC, FRAN - Croatia 
2 TIMIS , MARCO - Romania 
3 STOYKOV, ILIYAN - Bulgaria 
4 ROSHKOV, MIROSLAV - Bulgaria 
5 TUDOR, EDUARD - Romania 
6 ZSIGMUND, DAVID – Slovakia 
7 SUSIC, NEMANJA - Serbia 
8 TRANDAFILOV, ALEXANDER - Moldova 
9 KOSTANYAN, RAFIK - Armenia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys +70 kg Right  
1 KJERLAND, ASBJOERN - Norway 
2 EORY, BARNA - Hungary 
3 PACURAR, ALEXANDRU - Romania 
 
Junior Girls 50 kg Right  
1 DAVYDOVA, ANNA - Ukraine 
2 STIERANKOVA, TAMARA - Slovakia 
 
Junior Girls 55 kg Right  
1 TATARKO, DARYNA - Ukraine 
2 LEKHMAN, DAIANA - Ukraine 
3 PATER, KORINA - Hungary 

JUNIORS 18 
Right ARM 
 
Junior Girls 60 kg Right  
1 HOLOVATA, OLEKSANDRA - Ukraine 
2 SOSA, AILA - Slovakia 
3 KYTASTA, SOFIIA - Ukraine 
 
Junior Girls 65 kg Right  
1 LEKHMAN, BOHDANA - Ukraine 
2 HRECHANA, VERONIKA - Ukraine 
 
Junior Girls +70 kg Right  
1 KARAKASHEVA, DANIELA - Bulgaria 
2 ARNAUTOVIC, JOVANA - Serbia 
3 IORDACHI, ALINA - Moldova 
4 OLARIU, ALEXIA - Romania 
 
Junior Boys 55 kg Right  
1 COCIOABA, MIHAI ANDREI - Romania 
2 PLAMADA, ALEXANDRU - Romania 
3 TURCAN, TIBERIUS - Moldova 
4 MILKA, BOHDAN - Ukraine 
5 LAZARIDIS, GEORGIOS  - Greece 
 
Junior Boys 60 kg Right  
1 MRTEYAN, ARMAN - Armenia 
2 MANEA, CODRIN - Romania 
3 IONICA, ROBERTO - Romania 
4 BARANOV, MAXIM - Moldova 
 
Junior Boys 65 kg Right  
1 MUSTAFAYEV 
2 ALIZADA, MUJTABA - Sweden 
3 KIBITKIN, ROMAN - Ukraine 
4 ZINKOV, KRASIMIR - Bulgaria 
5 BOBOVCAK, MATEJ - Slovakia 
 
Junior Boys 70 kg Right  
1 GULUZADE, RASHAD - Azerbaijan 
2 DIACONESCU, CRISTIAN - Romania 
3 CIP, ADAM - Czech Republic 
4 KONTINA, NINO - Slovakia 
5 PAZ, OFIR - Israel 
6 BREABAN, IULIAN - Romania 
7 DONKO, PATRIK - Hungary 
8 VASHCHENKO, VLADLEN - Ukraine 
9 GHAZARYAN, ZAREH - Armenia 
 
Junior Boys 75 kg Right  
1 KOZAK, JAKUB - Slovakia 
2 BUCA, ADELIN - Romania 
3 STEPANYAN, VARDAN - Armenia 
4 BODOLAN, ANDRIAN - Moldova 
5 MANNSAAKER, HAAVARD - Norway 
6 MIRZINCU, FLORENTIN - Moldova 
7 DAN, ALEXANDRO FABIAN - Romania 
8 PADAREV, TEODOR - Bulgaria 

Junior Boys 80 kg Right  
1 SHARABANSKI, SIMON - Bulgaria 
2 ANDRONACHI, THEODOR - Romania 
3 PETROVIC, VELJKO - Serbia 
4 PAVA, ROMEO - Romania 
5 ELBAKYAN, GOR - Armenia 
6 MOR, YAIR HAI - Israel 
7 STOEV, STEFAN - Bulgaria 
8 BEJAN, PETRU - Moldova 
 
Junior Boys +80 kg Right  
1 MASIC, RINO - Croatia 
2 BOTTA-DUKAT, GABOR - Hungary 
3 NISTOR, PAUL - Romania 
4 LITOVTSEV, ROSTYSLAV - Ukraine 
5 UJA, STANISLAV - Moldova 
6 IBRYAM, DZHEM - Bulgaria 
7 BADIRYAN , ARMEN - Armenia 
8 SARUSSI, DAVID - Israel 
9 PAVCO, MIROSLAV - Slovakia 
10 BIRCIU, MARIAN - Romania 
 
 
YOUTH 21 
Right ARM  
 
Youth Women 50 kg Right  
1 VARYCH, LESIA - Ukraine 
2 MITERKOVA, EMA - Slovakia 
3 PIATNYTSKA, VERONIKA - Ukraine 
4 GENEVA, VIKTORIA - Bulgaria 
5 HANDZHI, MYUNEVER - Bulgaria 
 
Youth Women 55 kg Right  
1 RIPCHANSKA, KATERYNA - Ukraine 
2 PASTORKOVA, NATALIA - Slovakia 
3 ROSU, XENIA - Romania 
 
Youth Women 60 kg Right  
1 VERBOCZKI, LUCA - Hungary 
2 VOZIAN, AURELIA - Moldova 
 
Youth Women 65 kg Right  
1 CONSTANTINESCU, BIANCA - Romania 
 
Youth Women 70 kg Right  
1 BAROSOVA, DOMINIKA - Slovakia 
2 FARKAS, VIVIEN - Hungary 
3 VOLKOVA, DARIIA - Ukraine 
 
Youth Women +70 kg Right  
1 SPIREA, ROXANA - Romania 
2 PALMAI, TAMARA - Hungary 
3 BACIKOVA, MICHAELA - Slovakia 
4 BUSTIHAN, ADELINA - Norway 
 
Youth Men 55 kg Right  
1 ROSU, RADU - Romania 
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Youth Men 60 kg Right  
1 COCIOABA, EDUARD - Romania 
2 TANASE, OCTAVIAN - Romania 
 
Youth Men 65 kg Right  
1 BREKKE, SONDRE TVEIT - Norway 
2 NICULITA, IOAN - Romania 
3 CHAPUKHYAN , BORIS - Armenia 
4 KEREL, VIKTOR - Czech Republic 
5 BEN DAVID, IDO - Israel 
 
Youth Men 70 kg Right  
1 ISAYEV, ORKHAN - Azerbaijan 
2 HERING, ERIK - Romania 
3 NAKOV, ROSEN - Bulgaria 
4 BREABAN, IONUT - Romania 
5 RICHTER, STANISLAV - Slovakia 
 
Youth Men 75 kg Right  
1 BLUMANIS, KRISTAPS - Latvia 
2 HARCEV, NICHITA - Moldova 
3 MAIER, ANDREI - Romania 
4 TICAN, CRISTIAN - Romania 
5 PROCOPCIUC, DENIS - Moldova 
6 PULTR, TOMAS - Czech Republic 
7 BUCKULCIK, MATUS - Slovakia 
8 KUBASAK, MATUS - Slovakia 
 
Youth Men 80 kg Right  
1 CHIS, RAUL - Romania 
2 KAUCIK, SAMUEL - Slovakia 
3 MARTINOVIC, MARKO - Croatia 
4 GÎRBEA, DAVID - Moldova 
5 DONKO, CSABA - Hungary 
6 STOICHKOV, VIKTOR - Bulgaria 
7 BURCH, DEAN - Switzerland 
8 MELENTE, RUBEN - Romania 
 
Youth Men 85 kg Right  
1 STANKOVIC, ALEKSANDAR - Serbia 
2 KÖPPEL, AUREL - Switzerland 
3 SPIREA, PETRUT - Romania 
4 POLAK, SIMON - Czech Republic 
5 PIRVU, GEORGE MIHAI - Romania 
6 TUTUNARU, GHENADIE - Moldova 
 
Youth Men 90 kg Right  
1 KHACHATRYAN, ARSEN - Armenia 
2 KUBAJI, DANIEL - Romania 
3 ALDEA, IONUT - Romania 
4 FRANCKI NOVAK, JOSIP - Croatia 
5 BRENKUS, MAREK - Slovakia 
6 OLEKSANDR, TELIATNIK - Ukraine 
7 IGORI, TOMAILI - Moldova 
8 ASATRYAN, SURIK - Armenia 
 
 
 

Youth Men +90 kg Right  
1 MUZAFAROV, TARKHAN - Azerbaijan 
2 VOICU, VLAD - Romania 
3 BUTA, TIBERIU - Romania 
4 ZAMPLARAS, CHRISTOS - Greece 
5 VOLOSHYN, ARTEM - Ukraine 
6 LIPPAI, DANIEL - Hungary 
 
 
MASTERS +40 
Right ARM  
 
Master Women 60 kg Right  
1 KARHOPOLTSEVA, VIKTORIIA - Ukraine 
2 ROXANA AVRAM, GEORGESCU - 
Romania 
 
Master Women 70 kg Right  
1 IVANFI, BRIGITTA - Hungary 
2 GIANNOPOULOU, KYRIAKI - Greece 
3 YOVCHEVA, DONKA - Bulgaria 
 
Master Women 80 kg Right  
1 ZANKO, LILIYA - Ukraine 
2 PETROVA, DAGMAR - Slovakia 
3 SURCHEVA, DARINA - Bulgaria 
 
Master Women +80 kg Right  
1 LIESHUKOVA, OLHA - Ukraine 
2 NEAGU, SOLTANA - Romania 
3 DIMITROVA, ELENA - Bulgaria 
 
Master Men 60 kg Right  
1 BALAIUS, RUSLAN - Romania 
2 UYGUN , ORHAN - Turkey 
 
Master Men 70 kg Right  
1 PORTELA, IVAN - Spain 
2 GOIA, FLAVIU - Romania 
3 OGUZ, CETIN - Turkey 
4 BOGDANSKI, KIRIL - Bulgaria 
5 SPIREA, IONEL - Romania 
6 KOLLAR, CSABA - Hungary 
7 MATUSEK, MIKLOS - Hungary 
 
Master Men 80 kg Right  
1 ANDRONACHE, DANIEL - Romania 
2 MELNYK, SERGIY - Ukraine 
3 ROIZMAN, ARTIOM - Israel 
4 VALYI, IMRE - Hungary 
5 DOBRIN, GEORGE - Romania 
6 DOGRU, HÜSREV - Turkey 
7 ZILJKIC, ZIHNIJA - Serbia 
 
 
 
 
 

Master Men 90 kg Right  
1 KOLOZSVARI, EDWARD - Romania 
2 HLUBIK, MATUS - Slovakia 
3 BAROS, PETER - Slovakia 
4 ORZANICA, MARIAN - Romania 
5 ISIK, OSMAN ZINNUR - Turkey 
6 ROSHARDT, KEVIN - France 
7 DOROCSI, JANOS - Hungary 
8 KELEMEN, LASZLO - Hungary 
9 BELUNEK, JAROMIR - Czech Republic 
10 DAKIC, ALEKSANDAR - Serbia 
 
Master Men 100 kg Right  
1 FAT, OLIMPIU - Romania 
2 BLUMANIS, GUNDARS - Latvia 
3 CALETKA, MARTIN - Slovakia 
4 GHERGHE, CATALIN - Romania 
 
Master Men +100 kg Right  
1 LEKHMAN, BOHDAN - Ukraine 
2 TAPASZTO, CIPRIAN - Romania 
3 PUSCASU, IOAN - Romania 
4 SPUSTA, PETER - Slovakia 
5 DEAK, LAJOS - Hungary 
6 ALTUNTAS, MUSTAFA - Turkey 
7 ELBAKYAN, MEKHAK - Armenia 
8 EORY, HENRIK - Hungary 
9 SKRUTEK, MARIAN - Slovakia 
10 DERE, AHMET HAMDI - Turkey 
 
 
GRAND MASTERS +50 
Left ARM  
 
Grand Master Men 70 kg Right  
1 ACCARDO, GIOVANNI - Italy 
2 CAPRA, FRANCO - Italy 
3 KOROSI, TIBOR - Hungary 
4 DUMINICA, CONSTANTIN - Romania 
 
Grand Master Men 80 kg Right  
1 KOHO, JAMI - Finland 
2 AKAN, BINALI - Turkey 
3 MANIADAKIS, MIHAILIS - Greece 
4 DOBRIN, LIVIU - Romania 
5 TUDOR, LUCIAN - Romania 
 
Grand Master Men 90 kg Right  
1 MANTOG, AUGUSTIN - Romania 
2 BARABADZE, KOBA - Israel 
3 ROJKO, ZOLTAN - Hungary 
4 DIMITROV, DIMITAR - Bulgaria 
 
Grand Master Men 100 kg Right  
1 BAYRAKLI, MUHAMMED ALI - Turkey 
2 DEMIRKOL, VEYSEL - Turkey 
3 NOVITCHI, CORNEL - Romania 
4 IVANOV, LYUBEN - Bulgaria 
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Grand Master Men +100 kg Right  
1 MILOJKOVIC, RADISA - Serbia 
2 OPREA, LILIAN - Moldova 
3 IONICA, SORIN - Romania 
4 GABRIELYAN, ARSEN - Armenia 
5 LIESHUKOV, OLEKSANDR - Ukraine 
 
 
SENIOR GRAND MASTERS +60 
Left ARM  
 
Senior Grand Master 80 kg Right  
1 KAHRAMANI, ILAN (KAMI) - Israel 
2 NERSISYAN, DAVIT - Armenia 
3 CANDREA, CORNELIU - Romania 
4 SIMON, TIBOR - Hungary 
 
Senior Grand Master 90 kg Right  
1 CARLOGANU, MIRCEA - Romania 
2 SÖNMEZ, HAYRETTIN - Turkey 
3 VASYLKOV, VIKTOR - Ukraine 
 
Senior Grand Master 100 kg Right  
1 MIKELIONIS, VYDAS - Lithuania 
2 FILIKIDIS, PANTELIS - Greece 
3 ANDRE, FREDERIC - Belgium 
 
Senior Grand Master +100 kg Right  
1 DYCHA, ZENON - France 
2 BALOGH, ISTVAN - Hungary 
3 KHITSENKO, MYKOLA - Ukraine 
4 SLADEK, JAROSLAV - Czech Republic 
 
 
SENIORS 
Right ARM  
 
Senior Women 50 kg Right  
1 YILDIRIM, SEFA - Turkey 
2 SIDOROVYCH, HANNA  - Ukraine 
3 PIATNYTSKA, VERONIKA - Ukraine 
4 MUSTEATA, INA - Moldova 
5 GENEVA, VIKTORIA - Bulgaria 
 
Senior Women 55 kg Right  
1 KIRAZ, ESRA - Turkey 
2 SOJKOVA, MARTINA - Slovakia 
3 RIPCHANSKA, KATERYNA - Ukraine 
4 FLOREA, SONIA - Romania 
5 KYTASTA, SOFIIA - Ukraine 
6 DOBRIN, ANDREEA - Romania 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Women 60 kg Right  
1 CAKMAK, ESMANUR - Turkey 
2 HOLOVATA, OLEKSANDRA - Ukraine 
3 DEBNAROVA, LUCIA - Slovakia 
4 BRINZA, ANDREEA - Romania 
5 KARHOPOLTSEVA, VIKTORIIA - Ukraine 
6 ROSU, IONELA - Romania 
 
Senior Women 65 kg Right  
1 MARTINKOVICOVA, REBEKA - Slovakia 
2 BARZSO, HENRIETTA - Hungary 
3 LEKHMAN, BOHDANA - Ukraine 
4 KAYAHAN, RABIA - Turkey 
5 HRECHANA, VERONIKA - Ukraine 
Senior Women 70 kg Right  
1 IVANFI, BRIGITTA - Hungary 
2 POLOVENKO, LIUBOV - Ukraine 
3 BULUT, ELIF - Turkey 
4 VOLKOVA, DARIIA - Ukraine 
 
Senior Women 80 kg Right  
1 KULYK, RUSLANA - Ukraine 
2 GRONLUND, ANNA - Sweden 
3 SARIBAL, GULENDEM - Turkey 
4 BOBOVCAKOVA, KRISTINA - Slovakia 
5 ZANKO, LILIYA - Ukraine 
 
Senior Women 90 kg Right  
1 VAITKUTE, EGLE - Lithuania 
2 BODRUG, NICOLETA - Moldova 
3 KARAKASHEVA, DANIELA - Bulgaria 
 
Senior Women +90 kg Right  
1 BAJCIOVA, BARBORA - Slovakia 
2 YENIDUNYA, MERVE - Turkey 
3 LIESHUKOVA, OLHA - Ukraine 
 
Senior Men 55 kg Right  
1 AY, MUAZ TAYYIB - Turkey 
2 YILDIRIM, BERAT - Turkey 
3 MILKA, BOHDAN - Ukraine 
4 KRAVCHENKO, ARTEM - Ukraine 
 
Senior Men 60 kg Right  
1 MRTEYAN, ARMAN - Armenia 
2 RASKA, ONDREJ - Czech Republic 
3 BALAIUS, RUSLAN - Romania 
4 HOMOKI, DENES - Hungary 
5 FLOREA, ANDREI - Romania 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Men 65 kg Right  
1 NEDELESCU, ALIN - Romania 
2 GHIDIA, IONUT - Romania 
3 CABAOGLU, AHMET - Turkey 
4 MUSTAFAYEV 
5 TATARINOV, SERGEY - Italy 
6 ADAMYAN, ASHOT - Armenia 
7 ANTONIC, MLADEN - Serbia 
8 PANCHEV, STILYAN - Bulgaria 
9 GUIERE , GREGORY  - France 
10 SALOM, BRICE - France 
11 KIBITKIN, ROMAN - Ukraine 
 
Senior Men 70 kg Right  
1 HOVHANNISYAN, VACHAGAN - Armenia 
2 NEREUTA, RODION - Moldova 
3 GREGORICKA, IVAN - Slovakia 
4 STRAUTIU, ALEXANDRU - Romania 
5 BARZSO, ALEX - Hungary 
6 ISAYEV, ORKHAN - Azerbaijan 
7 VASHCHENKO, VLADLEN - Ukraine 
8 CARCEA, STEFAN - Romania 
9 BARBARA, GUILLAUME - France 
10 SZUCS, TIBOR - Hungary 
 
Senior Men 75 kg Right  
1 PROCOPCIUC, DANIEL - Moldova 
2 HOVHANNISYAN , ARMAN - Armenia 
3 OKCU, EMRAH - Turkey 
4 RABINER, MICHAEL - Israel 
5 KASPARS, GRAVIS - Latvia 
6 MAIOROV, DMITRII - Switzerland 
7 BLUMANIS, KRISTAPS - Latvia 
8 SABAU, MADALIN - Romania 
9 BOUTET, THOR - France 
10 MELNYK, SERGIY - Ukraine 
11 TRIPLAT, PETAR - Croatia 
 
Senior Men 80 kg Right  
1 SIMEONOV, BOZHIDAR - Bulgaria 
2 MELNICIUC, PETRU - Romania 
3 TUDOREAN, OLEG - Moldova 
4 DJORDJEVIC, MILJAN - Serbia 
5 FABIAN, ZSOLT - Hungary 
6 LOVEI, JOZSEF - France 
7 KAHRAMANI, ILAN (KAMI) - Israel 
8 MANOJLOVIC, PETAR - Serbia 
9 TUDOR, ALIN - Romania 
10 DANOVSKI, DIMITAR - Bulgaria 
11 BURCH, DEAN - Switzerland 
12 CAVELIER , ANTHONY - France 
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Senior Men 85 kg Right  
1 HRISTOV, NEDALIN - Bulgaria 
2 APRODU, CATALIN - Romania 
3 ARNIS, ZORIKS - Latvia 
4 DENIZ, BURAK - Turkey 
5 CELES, PETER - Slovakia 
6 DOBRIN, VIOREL - Romania 
7 KARAKASOGLU, BERKAN - Turkey 
8 VIRLAN, IVAN - Italy 
9 ADAMCZYK, THIBAUD - France 
10 LIEPINS, RAIMONDS - Latvia 
11 DOGAN, IVAN - Croatia 
12 KÖPPEL, AUREL - Switzerland 
13 MORARU, DANIEL - Moldova 
14 KOZAK, MATE - Hungary 
 
Senior Men 90 kg Right  
1 ANDREEV, SASHO - Bulgaria 
2 KHACHATRYAN, ARSEN - Armenia 
3 TAMAS, STEFAN - Romania 
4 AVRAM, PAUL - Romania 
5 ESPINOS, JULIEN - France 
6 FRANCKI NOVAK, JOSIP - Croatia 
7 DRAN, NICOLAS - France 
8 DOBROVIC, RADOSLAV - Slovakia 
9 LUTAI, ADRIAN - Italy 
10 PAZ, TOMER - Israel 
 
Senior Men 100 kg Right  
1 MASIC, RINO - Croatia 
2 LAZAROI, ALIN - France 
3 CHIPREANOV, ANDREI - Romania 
4 SEMREN, JOSIP - Croatia 
5 STOICA, BOGDAN - Romania 
6 BINZARI, ALEXANDRU - Moldova 
7 BLUMANIS, GUNDARS - Latvia 
8 VACULOVIC, VACLAV - Czech Republic 
9 VALYI-NAGY, NORBERT - Hungary 
10 PYSMAK, ARTEM - Ukraine 
11 TOGNANA, DENIS - Italy 
12 CHAPUKHYAN ARMEN - Armenia 
13 HAREL, NIR - Israel 
14 GRUMEZA, ALEXANDRU - Moldova 
15 SMILJKOVIC, NENAD - Serbia 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Men 110 kg Right  
1 SEDIS, SANDRIS - Latvia 
2 SIMIC, ANDRIJA - Croatia 
3 ILNYTSKYI, OLEKSANDR - Ukraine 
4 VESELIC, IVAN - Serbia 
5 CERVELLI, BASTIEN - France 
6 CAPPA, DAVIDE - Italy 
7 BLAJAN, BENIAMIN - Romania 
8 BAUMAN, ADAM - Hungary 
9 PRIBILOVSKI, KRUM - Bulgaria 
10 MINAROVIC, MARTIN - Slovakia 
11 POPA, TIBERIU - Romania 
12 ZINATI, MAGED - Israel  
13 KARAPET, AGHAJANYAN - Armenia 
14 BALBU, THOMAS - France 
15 MIRZRNCO, SERGIU - Moldova 
 
Senior Men +110 kg Right  
1 PETROV, MITKO - Bulgaria 
2 RADA, FLORIN - Romania 
3 BATTAGLIA, MANUEL - Italy 
4 MUZAFAROV, TARKHAN - Azerbaijan 
5 LANGSETH, BJOERNAR - Norway 
6 SANDU, ALIN - Romania 
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 OVER-ALL ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Points Gold / Silver / Bronze 
 

1 ROMANIA 832 22 / 38 / 34  T 94 
2 UKRAINE 542 21 / 18 / 27  T 66 
3 SLOVAKIA 335 12 / 14 / 9   T 35 
4 Bulgaria 261 11 / 2 / 10 
5 Turkey 273 10 / 14 / 7 
6 Hungary 276 10 / 11 / 8 
7 Armenia 168 10 / 3 / 5 
8 Azerbaijan 133 10 / 2 / 1 
9 Moldova 228 7 / 9 / 8 
10 Croatia 95 5 / 4 / 1 
11 Norway 75 5 / 2 / 0 
12 Israel 100 4 / 4 / 2 
13 Latvia 83 4 / 2 / 3 
14 Greece 66 3 / 3 / 1 
15 Lithuania 37 3 / 1 / 0 
16 Serbia 80 2 / 3 / 3 
17 Sweden 41 2 / 3 / 0 
18 Spain 20 2 / 0 / 0 
19 Czech Republic 70 1 / 3 / 2 
20 Italy 42 1 / 3 / 1 
21 France 33 1 / 1 / 1 
22 Finland 17 1 / 1 / 0 
23 Switzerland 17 0 / 1 / 0 
24 Belgium 10 0 / 0 / 2 
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 JUNIOR GIRLS ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Points Gold / Silver / Bronze 
 

1 UKRAINE 219 13 / 7 / 8 
2 SLOVAKIA 130 6 / 8 / 2 
3 HUNGARY 73 3 / 4 / 3 
4 Romania 74 3 / 3 / 3 
5 Norway 31 2 / 1 / 0 
6 Bulgaria 24 1 / 0 / 0 
7 Moldova 24 0 / 2 / 2 
8 Serbia 11 0 / 1 / 0 
9 Turkey 0 0 / 0 / 0 
10 Armenia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
11 Azerbaijan 0 0 / 0 / 0 
12 Croatia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
13 Israel 0 0 / 0 / 0 
14 Latvia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
15 Greece 0 0 / 0 / 0 
16 Lithuania 0 0 / 0 / 0 
17 Sweden 0 0 / 0 / 0 
18 Spain 0 0 / 0 / 0 
19 Czech Republic 0 0 / 0 / 0 
20 Italy 0 0 / 0 / 0 
21 France 0 0 / 0 / 0 
22 Finland 0 0 / 0 / 0 
23 Switzerland 0 0 / 0 / 0 
24 Belgium 0 0 / 0 / 0 
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 JUNIOR BOYS ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Points Gold / Silver / Bronze 

 

1 AZERBAIJAN 114 10 / 2 / 0 
2 ROMANIA 360 7 / 22 / 15 
3 CROATIA 63 4 / 2 / 1 
4 Moldova 103 4 / 1 / 4 
5 Armenia 66 4 / 0 / 4 
6 Israel 48 3 / 1 / 0 
7 Norway 41 3 / 1 / 0 
8 Bulgaria 74 2 / 0 / 5 
9 Latvia 20 2 / 0 / 0 
10 Slovakia 67 1 / 1 / 1 
11 Czech Republic 39 1 / 1 / 1 
12 Serbia 24 1 / 0 / 2 
13 Hungary 33 0 / 3 / 0 
14 Ukraine 53 0 / 2 / 3 
15 Sweden 14 0 / 2 / 0 
16 Greece 17 0 / 1 / 0 
17 Switzerland 14 0 / 1 / 0 
18 Turkey 0 0 / 0 / 0 
19 Lithuania 0 0 / 0 / 0 
20 Spain 0 0 / 0 / 0 
21 Italy 0 0 / 0 / 0 
22 France 0 0 / 0 / 0 
23 Finland 0 0 / 0 / 0 
24 Belgium 0 0 / 0 / 0 
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 MASTER WOMEN ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Points Gold / Silver / Bronze 
 

1 UKRAINE 57 5 / 1 / 0 
2 HUNGARY 20 2 / 0 / 0 
3 GREECE 17 1 / 1 / 0 
4 Sweden 10 1 / 0 / 0 
5 Romania 26 0 / 3 / 1 
6 Bulgaria 30 0 / 1 / 3 
7 Slovakia 12 0 / 1 / 1 
8 Serbia 7 0 / 1 / 0 
9 Turkey 0 0 / 0 / 0 
10 Armenia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
11 Azerbaijan 0 0 / 0 / 0 
12 Moldova 0 0 / 0 / 0 
13 Croatia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
14 Norway 0 0 / 0 / 0 
15 Israel 0 0 / 0 / 0 
16 Latvia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
17 Lithuania 0 0 / 0 / 0 
18 Spain 0 0 / 0 / 0 
19 Czech Republic 0 0 / 0 / 0 
20 Italy 0 0 / 0 / 0 
21 France 0 0 / 0 / 0 
22 Finland 0 0 / 0 / 0 
23 Switzerland 0 0 / 0 / 0 
24 Belgium 0 0 / 0 / 0 
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 MASTER MEN ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Points Gold / Silver / Bronze 
 

1 ROMANIA 213 10 / 4 / 9 
2 TURKEY 103 3 / 7 / 1 
3 HUNGARY 87 2 / 3 / 4 
4 Ukraine 58 2 / 2 / 4 
5 Greece 32 2 / 1 / 1 
6 Spain 20 2 / 0 / 0 
7 Israel 39 1 / 3 / 1 
8 Italy 24 1 / 2 / 0 
9 Slovakia 41 1 / 1 / 3 
10 Armenia 32 1 / 1 / 1 
11 Finland 17 1 / 1 / 0 
12 Lithuania 17 1 / 1 / 0 
13 Moldova 17 1 / 1 / 0 
14 Serbia 18 1 / 0 / 1 
15 France 12 1 / 0 / 0 
16 Latvia 14 0 / 2 / 0 
17 Czech Republic 15 0 / 1 / 0 
18 Belgium 10 0 / 0 / 2 
19 Bulgaria 25 0 / 0 / 1 
20 Azerbaijan 0 0 / 0 / 0 
21 Croatia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
22 Norway 0 0 / 0 / 0 
23 Sweden 0 0 / 0 / 0 
24 Switzerland 0 0 / 0 / 0 
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 SENIOR WOMEN ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Points Gold / Silver / Bronze 
 

1 TURKEY 95 5 / 2 / 3 
2 SLOVAKIA 73 4 / 3 / 1 
3 HUNGARY 37 3 / 1 / 0 
4 Lithuania 20 2 / 0 / 0 
5 Ukraine 129 1 / 6 / 9 
6 Sweden 17 1 / 1 / 0 
7 Moldova 27 0 / 2 / 1 
8 Romania 29 0 / 1 / 1 
9 Bulgaria 14 0 / 0 / 1 
10 Armenia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
11 Azerbaijan 0 0 / 0 / 0 
12 Croatia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
13 Norway 0 0 / 0 / 0 
14 Israel 0 0 / 0 / 0 
15 Latvia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
16 Greece 0 0 / 0 / 0 
17 Serbia 0 0 / 0 / 0 
18 Spain 0 0 / 0 / 0 
19 Czech Republic 0 0 / 0 / 0 
20 Italy 0 0 / 0 / 0 
21 France 0 0 / 0 / 0 
22 Finland 0 0 / 0 / 0 
23 Switzerland 0 0 / 0 / 0 
24 Belgium 0 0 / 0 / 0 
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 SENIOR MEN ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Points Gold / Silver / Bronze 
 

1 BULGARIA 94 8 / 1 / 0 
2 ARMENIA 70 5 / 2 / 0 
3 ROMANIA 130 2 / 5 / 5 
4 Turkey 75 2 / 5 / 3 
5 Moldova 57 2 / 3 / 1 
6 Latvia 49 2 / 0 / 3 
7 Croatia 32 1 / 2 / 0 
8 France 21 0 / 1 / 1 
9 Italy 18 0 / 1 / 1 
10 Czech Republic 16 0 / 1 / 1 
11 Serbia 20 0 / 1 / 0 
12 Ukraine 26 0 / 0 / 3 
13 Hungary 26 0 / 0 / 1 
14 Azerbaijan 19 0 / 0 / 1 
15 Israel 13 0 / 0 / 1 
16 Slovakia 12 0 / 0 / 1 
17 Norway 3 0 / 0 / 0 
18 Switzerland 3 0 / 0 / 0 
19 Greece 0 0 / 0 / 0 
20 Lithuania 0 0 / 0 / 0 
21 Sweden 0 0 / 0 / 0 
22 Spain 0 0 / 0 / 0 
23 Finland 0 0 / 0 / 0 
24 Belgium 0 0 / 0 / 0 
 

 


